· · · ·	08/31/2012
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 2458LN.eh	TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION PATEN .	103648728
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Predemark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) RANDEK BAUTECH AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Nordiska Truss AB</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 19, 2011 Assignment	Street Address: Tångvägen 24 S-311 32
 Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 	City: <u>Falkenberg</u> State: Country: <u>Sweden (SE)</u> Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attac	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,172,064 hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Sean M. McGinn, Esq.</u> Internal Address: 34,386	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC Street Address: 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Vienna State: Virginia Zip: 22182-3817 Phone Number: (703) 761-4100 Fax Number: (703) 761-2375 or 76	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-0481
Email Address: ADMIN@ACGINNIPLAW.COM	Authorized User Name Sean M. McGinn
9. Signature: Signature: Sean M. McGinn, Esq. Name of Person Signing	August 27, 2012 #AUgust 27, 2012

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.Q.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

 $\widehat{}$

~

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby declare that we have assigned to

Nordiska Truss AB with registration number 556396-4534 Tångvägen 24 S-311 32 Falkenberg(SE)

all our rights in and to

US Patent 10/450511/7172064 with the title "DEVICE FOR FEEDING A WALL FRAME"

so that the said assignee may dispose thereof at will.

The assignment includes all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights to damages that may have occurred before the effective date of the Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate agreement.

On request, I/we undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove the Assignment in various counties.

Place and date: FBG 2011-12-19

Assignor:

RANDEK BAUTECH AB with registration number 556399-7146

Address:

Tångvägen 24 S-311 32 Falkenberg(SE)

NO LEGALISATION

RECORDED: 08/27/2012